

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4774-4776 OF 2008

TEJKUMAR BALKRISHNA RUIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 01/09/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Alok Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Chawla, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice to Respondent No.1.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1. He prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

Service of notice upon other respondents is dispensed with for the time being.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

Place the matter thereafter under the heading  
"Completed After Notice Matters".

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master Assistant Registrar