

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4774-4776 OF 2008

TEJKUMAR BALKRISHNA RUIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/11/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. M. Bughani, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

R.1 has filed counter affidavit without vakalatnama. File vakalatnama within  
a week. File rejoinder affidavit within two weeks and list thereafter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk