

:  
ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4774-4776 OF 2008

TEJKUMAR BALKRISHNA RUIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimhan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta, Adv.

Mr. Alok Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Mayank, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The civil appeals are admitted.

Pending disposal of the appeals, interim order passed by this Court shall continue to operate.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master