

B  
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4774-4776 OF 2008

TEJKUMAR BALKRISHNA RUIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CUSTODIAN & ORS.  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/07/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellants is granted four weeks' time to file  
statement of case, failing which, Court may pass appropriate order.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|